11-29-2000

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101531387 a original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rebecca Louise Goswell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX_No	Name: HCT Limited Street Address: Unit 3, 23/F Lippo House Causeway Bay Plaza 2 463 Lockhart Road
	City Have Vans Chats China Zin
	City: Hong Kong State: China Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	j
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: September 21, 2000	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s) 29/131,253	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Robert A. Hyde, Esq. Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus Street Address: 721 Route 202-206 P.O. Box 1018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Please charge any additional applicable fees to the deposit account indicated in answer (8).
City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876-1018	8. Deposit account number: 14-1263 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert A. Hyde November 6, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
1	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	

Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

**REEL: 011272 FRAME: 0655** 

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 29/131,253 Case:31950-015

Filed: October 17, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to HCT Limited, a corporation having its principal place of business at Unit 3, 23/F Lippo House, Causeway Bay Plaza 2, 463 Lockhart Road, Hong Kong, China, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my invention or discovery in COSMETIC CONTAINER HAVING HINGED COVER and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Rebecca Louise Goswell on 21st September 2000, respectively, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HCT Limited (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration I hereby also assign to said HCT Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said HCT Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon. and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 011272 FRAME: 0656

WITNESS my hand this 21st day of September, 2000 ebecca Louise Gosv

CNGLAND)
LONDON )ss.:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Rebecca Louise Goswell, personally known to me, this 2/14-day of Septenber 2000.

Py. Wellan Notary Public

## PHILIP JOHN WALLACE **NOTARY PUBLIC**

11a Station Parade Balham High Road London SW12 9AZ England

My faculty expires

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011272 FRAME: 0657